
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036274-2022 

Contract

Medical Device Maintenance

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-036274

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035877  

Published 21 December 2022, 5:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust

5-7 Parsons Green

London

SW6 4UL

Contact

Mr Reuben McKeown

Email

reuben.mckeown@capita.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7740529800

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036274-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036274-2022
mailto:reuben.mckeown@capita.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.clch.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.clch.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Medical Device Maintenance

Reference number

DN626197

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

http://www.clch.nhs.uk
http://www.clch.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust (CLCH) are seeking a supplier to provide

medical device maintenance for it's entire asset list, approximately 17,000 items.

Bidders will be required provide costs for a Fully Comprehensive Cover (FCC) service. CLCH

ask that the service provider supplies a fully comprehensive service contract. All managed

equipment shall be costed to include (not exhaustive):

• safety inspections

• inventory management

• commissioning

• transportation

• Planned Preventative Maintenance (PPM) service

• decommissioning

• disposal

• risk assessment

• supply and fitting of parts

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,185,000 / Highest offer: £1,250,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust (CLCH) are seeking a supplier to provide

medical device maintenance for it's entire asset list, approximately 17,000 items.

Bidders will be required provide costs for a Fully Comprehensive Cover (FCC) service. CLCH

ask that the service provider supplies a fully comprehensive service contract. All managed

equipment shall be costed to include (not exhaustive):

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-021229

/Notice/021229-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN626197

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MTS Health Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,185,000 / Highest offer: £1,250,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Central London Community Healthcare

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-17T08:11:21+0100
	TCPDF




